105 Anapamu Street, Santa

County of Santa Barbara Barbara

one COUNTY | one FUTURE

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-00388 Version: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 6/5/2018 Final action: 6/5/2018

Title: Consider recommendations regarding an Agreement with Coastal Regional Planning Unit for

Workforce Development Services, as follows: (4/5 Vote Required)

a) Approve and authorize the Director of the Santa Barbara County Department of Social Services, or
designee, to execute the Coastal Regional Planning Agreement by and among the Workforce
Development Boards of Monterey, Santa Barbara, San Luis Obispo, and Santa Cruz counties
(counties within the Coastal Regional Planning Unit) to receive $1,465,684.00 Workforce Innovation
and Opportunities Act funds, of which the Santa Barbara County Workforce Development Board is
being allocated $279,689.00, to provide regional activities as outlined in the Agreement for the period
starting June 1, 2018 and ending June 30, 2019;

b) Approve Budget Revision Request No. 0005549 to establish appropriations for $279,689.00 (Fiscal
Year 2017-2018 for $42,672.00 and Fiscal Year 2018-2019 for $237,017.00 in the Department of
Social Services Fund 0058; and

c) Determine that the above recommended action is not the approval of a project that is subject to
environmental review under the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA), pursuant to CEQA
Guidelines Section 15378(b)(4), finding that the project is a creation of a governmental funding
mechanism or other government fiscal activity, which does not involve any commitment to any specific
project which may result in a potentially significant physical impact on the environment.

Sponsors: SOCIAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment A, 3. Attachment B

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
6/5/2018 1 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Acted on as follows: Pass

Consider recommendations regarding an Agreement with Coastal Regional Planning Unit for Workforce
Development Services, as follows: (4/5 Vote Required)

a) Approve and authorize the Director of the Santa Barbara County Department of Social Services, or designee,
to execute the Coastal Regional Planning Agreement by and among the Workforce Development Boards of
Monterey, Santa Barbara, San Luis Obispo, and Santa Cruz counties (counties within the Coastal Regional
Planning Unit) to receive $1,465,684.00 Workforce Innovation and Opportunities Act funds, of which the Santa
Barbara County Workforce Development Board is being allocated $279,689.00, to provide regional activities as
outlined in the Agreement for the period starting June 1, 2018 and ending June 30, 2019;

b) Approve Budget Revision Request No. 0005549 to establish appropriations for $279,689.00 (Fiscal Year
2017-2018 for $42,672.00 and Fiscal Year 2018-2019 for $237,017.00 in the Department of Social Services
Fund 0058; and

County of Santa Barbara Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/3/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 18-00388, Version: 1

¢) Determine that the above recommended action is not the approval of a project that is subject to
environmental review under the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA), pursuant to CEQA Guidelines
Section 15378(b)(4), finding that the project is a creation of a governmental funding mechanism or other
government fiscal activity, which does not involve any commitment to any specific project which may result in
a potentially significant physical impact on the environment.

County of Santa Barbara Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/3/2024
powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

